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In the High Court of New Zealand 
Auckland Registry 

IN TIIE MATIER of section 51 of the Partnership Act 1908, 
and IN TIIE MATIER of DATAFLOW GROUP LIMITED AND 
CoMPANY; 

IT is hereby certified pursuant to section 51 of the Partnership 
Act 1908 that: 

1. The name of the partnership is Dataflow Group Limited 
and Company. 

2. The names addresses occupations and capital contributions 
of the general and special partners are set out in the Schedule 
hereto. 

3. Partnership Business-To undertake research or develop
ment in all applications of computers, to manufacture, 
assemble, buy and sell, rent and lease, import and export, and 
deal in both wholesale and retail computerised machines and 
software of all descriptions, to undertake the distribution 
and marketing of such machines and software in any part 
of the world, to act as agents, licensees, and sales represen-

tatives in connection with all types of machines and software 
of a computerised nature, to carry on the business of data 
processing, to establish, acquire, and operate centres for 
provision of data processing and computer services, to carry 
on any one or more aspects of data processing or computer 
activities including systems analysis, computer programming, 
and computer processing and to perform all allied functions 
including calculating, collating, editing, and key punching 
services whether or not of an accounting, scientific, mathe
matical, or any other nature. 

4. Principal Place of Business-The registered office of the 
general partner is at the offices of M. R. Tracy and Co., 
Chartered Accountants, 1 Turner Street, Auckland. 

5. Duration of the Partnership-The partnership shall com
mence upon registration of this certificate in accordance with 
section 54 of the Partnership Act 1908, and shall terminate 
upon registration of a certificate pursuant to section 62 of 
the said Act or upon the expiration of 7 years from the date 
of registration of this certificate whichever is the sooner. 

THE SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO 
General Partner 

Name 

Dataflow Group Ltd. Auckland .. 

Address 

Limited 

Occupation Contribution 
$ 

Nil 

Name 

Dataflow Ltd. 

Special Partners 
Address Occupation 

Limited company 
Pharmacist 

Contribution 
$ 

164 Parnell Road, Auckland 
David Elliot Buckle 
John Harold Berry 
Donald Alan Barker 
Roland John Rogers 
Bryce William Esquilant 
Cyril John Moore 

132 St. Andrews Road, Epsom, Auckland 
109 Kawhiu Road, Levin Pharmacist 

1 
1 

10,000 
10,000 

1 

Alan Stuart Spicer 
Colin Richard Cunningham 
Kerry Winston Bluck 
Richard Michael Hill 
Trustees of Michael Hill Trust 
J. H. Berry Ltd. 

9 Howden Street, Waiuku 
26 Kimberley Road, Epsom .. 
59A MacArthur Street, Levin .. 
40 Wakelin Road, Beachlands 
105 Hospital Road, Whangarei 
417A Kamo Road, Whangarei 
94 Princes Street, Cambridge .. 
Waikaraka R.D. 4, Whangarei 
Waikaraka R.D. 4, Whangarei 
The Mall, Levin 

Pharmacist 
Company director 
Pharmacist 
Pharmacist 
Pharmacist 
Pharmacist 
Pharmacist 
Pharmacist 
Trust 

2,500 
1 

7,000 
7,000 
5,000 
8,000 
4,000 

Nicholas Devcich Ltd. 
Teeds Chemists Ltd. 
Bryan Sidney Rowney 
David Grant Harrison 
Leslie Andrew Robertson 
Bruno Giovanni Gianni .. 
Taita Pharmacy Ltd. 

383 Great North Road, Henderson 
56 Devon Street, New Plymouth 
214 Beach Road, Campbells Bay 
40 Waiake Street, Torbay 

Limited company 
Limited company 
Limited company 
Pharmacist 
Pharmacist 
Company director 
Dentist 

1 
1 
1 

6,000 
1 

10,000 2 Pere Street, Remuera 

David Mackie Hendl . . . . 
Bruce McLaren Laird and Colina Rae 

16 Tarawera Terrace, St Heliers Bay 
1206 High Street, Taita Limited company 

Systems consultant 
Pharmacists 

8,000 
1 
1 
1 

Banks, jointly 
Bruce McLaren Laird 
Colina Rae Banks 
Louis Gordon Mihaljevich 
Owen Berrill 
Joan Margaret Bielby and R. K. 

Bielby, jointly 
Robert John Moon 
Mark Steven Vuksich 
Lionel Ronald Rogers 

John Brown 
Total capital 

Dated this 20th day of March 1981. 
1217 

20 Omahu Road, Remuera .. 
97 Tukapa Street, New Plymouth 

3A Cabot Place, New Plymouth 
King Road, Inglewood 
133 Queens Road, Panmure 
125 Orakei Road, Remuera .. 
4 Bennett Road, Pakuranga 

45 Onslow Road, Mount Albert 
48 Jaemont Avenue, Te Atatu 
Care of Taurus Plastics Ltd., 

Avondale 
123 Shaw Road, Oratia 

M. No. 315/81 
In the High Court of New Zealand 

Auckland 
IN TIIE MATIER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN TIIE MATIER 

of HARRY HUIJBREGTS CoNTRACTINO LIMITED, a duly in
corporated company having its registered office at 8 
Miamai Parade, Te Papapa-A debtor: 

Ex PARTE-ThE CoMMISSIONER OF INLAND REVENUE-A 
creditor: 

ADVERTISEMENT OF PETITION 
NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of 
the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 
10th day of March 1981, presented to the said Court by 
the COMMISSIONER OF INLAND REVENUE; and that the said 

Pharmacist 
Pharmacist 
Pharmacist 
Pharmacist 
Pharmacists 

Company director 
Pharmacist 

Honan Place, Company director 

Analyst/Programmer 

4,000 
2,000 
4,000 
6,000 
1,000 

8,000 
8,000 

15,000 

1,000 
126,511 

petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at 
Auckland, on Wednesday, the 15th day of April 1981, aif: 
10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any icreditor or contributory 
of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making 
of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of 
hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a 
copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to 
any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a 
copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same. 

D. S. MORRIS, Solicitor for the Petitioner. 
The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of 

Messrs Meredith, Connell, Gray and Co., Solicitors, Sixth 
Floor, General Building, Shortland Street, Auckland. 

NoTE-Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of 
the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the 


