In the High Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

IN THE MATTER of section 51 of the Partnership Act 1908, and in the matter of Dataflow Group Limited and COMPANY:

It is hereby certified pursuant to section 51 of the Partnership Act 1908 that:

1. The name of the partnership is Dataflow Group Limited and Company.

2. The names addresses occupations and capital contributions of the general and special partners are set out in the Schedule hereto.

3. Partnership Business-To undertake research or development in all applications of computers, to manufacture, assemble, buy and sell, rent and lease, import and export, and deal in both wholesale and retail computerised machines and software of all descriptions, to undertake the distribution and marketing of such machines and software in any part of the world, to act as agents, licensees, and sales represen-

tatives in connection with all types of machines and software of a computerised nature, to carry on the business of data processing, to establish, acquire, and operate centres for provision of data processing and computer services, to carry on any one or more aspects of data processing or computer on any one or more aspects of data processing of computer activities including systems analysis, computer programming, and computer processing and to perform all allied functions including calculating, collating, editing, and key punching services whether or not of an accounting, scientific, mathematical, or any other nature.

4. Principal Place of Business-The registered office of the general partner is at the offices of M. R. Tracy and Co., Chartered Accountants, 1 Turner Street, Auckland.

5. Duration of the Partnership-The partnership shall commence upon registration of this certificate in accordance with section 54 of the Partnership Act 1908, and shall terminate upon registration of a certificate pursuant to section 62 of the said Act or upon the expiration of 7 years from the date of registration of this certificate whichever is the sooner.

## THE SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO

General Partner			
Name	Address	Occupation	Contribution
		-	\$
Dataflow Group Ltd	Auckland	. Limited	Nil
	Special Partners		
Name	Address	Occupation	Contribution
		-	\$
Dataflow Ltd	164 Parnell Road, Auckland	. Limited company	1
David Elliot Buckle	132 St. Andrews Road, Epsom, Auckland .	. Pharmacist	1
John Harold Berry	109 Kawhiu Road, Levin		10,000
Donald Alan Barker	9 Howden Street, Waiuku		10,000
Roland John Rogers	26 Kimberley Road, Epsom		1
Bryce William Esquilant	59A MacArthur Street, Levin		2,500
Cyril John Moore	40 Wakelin Road, Beachlands		1
Alan Stuart Spicer	105 Hospital Road, Whangarei		7,000
Colin Richard Cunningham	417A Kamo Road, Whangarei	. Pharmacist	7,000
Kerry Winston Bluck	94 Princes Street, Cambridge	. Pharmacist	5,000
Richard Michael Hill	Waikaraka R.D. 4, Whangarei	. Pharmacist	8,000
Trustees of Michael Hill Trust	Waikaraka R.D. 4, Whangarei		4,000
J. H. Berry Ltd.	The Mall, Levin	. Limited company	1
Nicholas Devcich Ltd.	383 Great North Road, Henderson	. Limited company	1
Teeds Chemists Ltd.	56 Devon Street, New Plymouth	. Limited company	1
Bryan Sidney Rowney	214 Beach Road, Campbells Bay	. Pharmacist .	6,000
David Grant Harrison	40 Waiake Street, Torbay	. Pharmacist	1
Leslie Andrew Robertson	2 Pere Street, Remuera	Company dimentan	10,000
Bruno Giovanni Gianni	16 Tarawera Terrace, St Heliers Bay	Dentist	8,000
Taita Pharmacy Ltd.	1206 High Street, Taita		1
David Mackie Hendl	20 Omahu Road, Remuera	C	1
Bruce McLaren Laird and Colina Rae	97 Tukapa Street, New Plymouth	. Pharmacists	î
Banks, jointly			-
Bruce McLaren Laird	3A Cabot Place, New Plymouth	Pharmacist	4,000
Colina Rae Banks	King Road, Inglewood	Diamaga alat	2,000
Louis Gordon Mihaljevich	133 Queens Road, Panmure	Pharmacist	4,000
Owen Berrill	125 Orakei Road, Remuera	Pharmacist	6,000
Joan Margaret Bielby and R. K.	4 Bennett Road, Pakuranga	Pharmacists .	1,000
Bielby, jointly	Domiter Roud, Fukurungu		1,000
Robert John Moon	45 Onslow Road, Mount Albert	Company director	8,000
Mark Steven Vuksich	48 Jaemont Avenue, Te Atatu		8 000
Lionel Ronald Rogers	Care of Taurus Plastics Ltd., Honan Place,	Commence 1'montes	15 000
Eloner Ronald Rogers	Avondale	, Company director	15,000
John Brown	123 Shaw Road, Oratia	Analyst/Programmer	1,000
Total capital	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	•••••••	126,511
Dated this 20th day of March 1981	•		
1217			

M. No. 315/81

## In the High Court of New Zealand Auckland

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of HARRY HUIJBREGTS CONTRACTING LIMITED, a duly in-corporated company having its registered office at 8 Miamai Parade, Te Papapa—A debtor:

EX PARTE-THE COMMISSIONER OF INLAND REVENUE-A creditor:

ADVERTISEMENT OF PETITION

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 10th day of March 1981, presented to the said Court by the COMMISSIONER OF INLAND REVENUE; and that the said

petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland, on Wednesday, the 15th day of April 1981, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

## D. S. MORRIS, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Messrs Meredith, Connell, Gray and Co., Solicitors, Sixth Floor, General Building, Shortland Street, Auckland.

NOTE-Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the